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Runners Scoring that Reached - by Batting Position

BAT16

The higher the percentage the better

Reached Base = Hits+Walks+HBP+ROE+ROFC+CI

Erased = (Hits+Walks+HBP+ROE+ROFC+CI) - (Runs+LOB+H RS)

Bating
Position

Left
on

Base

Reached
Base

Erased

% of
Runners
Scored

that
Reached

% of All
Runners

that
Reached

Runs HBPsWalksHits ROFCROE

 1 118360  5353 %12.7 % 189    33  106  180    14   27
 2 109321  4452 %11.3 % 168    25   87  164    15   30
 3 142334  4644 %11.8 % 146    29   77  184    15   29
 4 133331  7138 %11.7 % 127    24   88  174    12   33
 5 121301  5342 %10.6 % 127    22   69  162    19   29
 6 120287  3048 %10.1 % 137    16   83  146    20   22
 7 109259  3345 % 9.1 % 117    20   67  135     7   30
 8 104260  4244 % 9.2 % 114    25   69  131    13   22
 9 114264  4241 % 9.3 % 108    23   68  135    15   23

***Total: 2,717 41445 % 1,233   217  7141,411   130  714
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Run Production per Plate Appearance

by

Batting Position

RUNPROD2

02/14/2013

The higher the number the better

Percentage
of PAa RBI's Runs

Run
Production

Run
Production

Per PABPOS
At

Bats Pitches

Percent
of Total
Pitches

Plate
Appearances

Pitches
Per Run

12.6 % 97 189 286 1 566 2,661 12.8 %720 14.1.397
12.2 % 112 168 280 2 550 2,528 12.2 %696 15.0.402
11.8 % 151 146 297 3 551 2,366 11.4 %675 16.2.440
11.6 % 133 127 260 4 537 2,368 11.4 %664 18.6.392
11.2 % 114 127 241 5 530 2,292 11.0 %641 18.0.376
10.7 % 110 137 247 6 499 2,272 10.9 %613 16.6.403
10.4 % 100 117 217 7 488 2,155 10.4 %595 18.4.365
10.0 % 98 114 212 8 455 2,141 10.3 %570 18.8.372
9.6 % 92 108 200 9 442 1,985 9.6 %550 18.4.364
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RUNPROD2AX

Fewest PAs per Run

in Each Batting Position
Runs Produced = RBIs + Runs

Players must have 40% of the Max PAs for that BPOS to be eligible

PAs ABs PitchesRBIs Runs
Runs
Prod

PAs
per
Run

J Q Folena 1   119    93   430   23    38    61 1.95
J Q Folena 2    66    54   218   16    22    38 1.74
Bryan Murphy 3   108    87   364   29    31    60 1.80
Garrett Heisinger 4    77    67   285   19    17    36 2.14
Matt Mc Lain 5    65    56   217   15    17    32 2.03
Brian Hannaford 6    51    37   216    7    18    25 2.04
Jeff Nelson 7    26    24    90    8     4    12 2.17
Mason Hastings 8    76    65   312   19    16    35 2.17
Tyler Urps 8    50    37   177    8    15    23 2.17
Malik Hill 9    53    39   218   10    17    27 1.96
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RUNPROD4

Walks and HBP's Scoring

by

Batting Position

Percentage of Runs Scored = (BB+HBP Scored) / RUNS
Freebies Scored per Plate Appearance = PAs / Freebi es Scored

All Batting

Percentage of Freebies Scored = BB+HBP Scored BB + HBP

Bpos Pas Runs Walks Hbp Freebies
Scored

Percentage
of

Runs
Scored

Total
Freebies
Reached

Plate
Appearances

per
Freebie
Scored

Percentage
of

Freebies
Scored

Total
Reached

 1 720   189 106 33  72 38.1 %139 10.0 51.8 %360
 2 696   168  87 25  57 33.9 %112 12.2 50.9 %321
 3 675   146  77 29  40 27.4 %106 16.9 37.7 %334
 4 664   127  88 24  41 32.3 %112 16.2 36.6 %331
 5 641   127  69 22  39 30.7 % 91 16.4 42.9 %301
 6 613   137  83 16  47 34.3 % 99 13.0 47.5 %287
 7 595   117  67 20  44 37.6 % 87 13.5 50.6 %259
 8 570   114  69 25  40 35.1 % 94 14.3 42.6 %260
 9 550   108  68 23  29 26.9 % 91 19.0 31.9 %264

5,724 1,233 714 217 409 33.1 %931 14.0 43.9 %2,717
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RUNPROD5

BA, OBP, and OPS by Batting Position

PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

 1   720   566   180 .318   255 .899.448  106    33     7     8 .451
 2   696   550   164 .298   228 .822.407   87    25    16    18 .415
 3   675   551   184 .334   280 .938.430   77    29    17     1 .508
 4   664   537   174 .324   244 .888.434   88    24    10     5 .454
 5   641   530   162 .306   218 .810.399   69    22    13     7 .411
 6   613   499   146 .293   209 .823.404   83    16     9     5 .419
 7   595   488   135 .277   196 .784.382   67    20     6    14 .402
 8   570   455   131 .288   179 .796.403   69    25     9    12 .393
 9   550   442   135 .305   174 .813.419   68    23     6    11 .394
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RANK12A

By Batting Position
For PG Hitters

Batting
Position Hits

Plate
Appearances

PAs
BA

At
Bats BA Walks Ks

Batters
per BB/HBP

Batters
per KOBP HBP SacF

1   180   720   566   106  6.8    93  7.7.250 .318 .448    33     7

2   164   696   550    87  8.0   108  6.4.236 .298 .407    25    16

3   184   675   551    77  8.8    93  7.3.273 .334 .430    29    17

4   174   664   537    88  7.6   106  6.3.262 .324 .434    24    10

5   162   641   530    69  9.3   100  6.4.253 .306 .399    22    13

6   146   613   499    83  7.4    85  7.2.238 .293 .404    16     9

7   135   595   488    67  8.9   106  5.6.227 .277 .382    20     6

8   131   570   455    69  8.3   105  5.4.230 .288 .403    25     9

9   135   550   442    68  8.1    95  5.8.245 .305 .419    23     6

1,411 5,724 4,618   714   891.247 .306 .415   217    93
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BPOSLOO

Number of Games Played   177

Leading Off Innings by Batting Position

Bpos
Leadoff

Opportunities
Leadoff
Success

Leadoff
Success

Percentage

1   275   126 .458
2    90    32 .356
3    84    39 .464
4   132    61 .462
5   111    55 .495
6   127    53 .417
7   103    40 .388
8   120    56 .467
9    97    43 .443

1,139   505 .443Total:
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RUNBBPOS1

Moving Runners by Batting Position

Batting
Position

Opportunites MRU
Percentage

Runners
Moved

MRU
Average

HitsAt
Bats

Batting
Average

  335   1701 50.7 % .507   566   180 .318
  394   2032 51.5 % .515   550   164 .298
  420   2143 51.0 % .510   551   184 .334
  420   1954 46.4 % .464   537   174 .324
  409   1885 46.0 % .460   530   162 .306
  384   1726 44.8 % .448   499   146 .293
  360   1647 45.6 % .456   488   135 .277
  331   1578 47.4 % .474   455   131 .288
  325   1639 50.2 % .502   442   135 .305

3,378 1,626 48.1 % .481 4,618 1,411 .306
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